

presents the

17th Annual

TOGETHER! Engaging Women Empowering Girls



a safe connections event

APRIL | 27 | 2024

The Ritz-Carlton, 100 Carondelet Plaza, Clayton, MO





17th Annual

TOGETHER! Engaging Women Empowering Girls

Together! Brunch Sponsorship Commitment

This fundraiser for Safe Connections will be held at 10 a.m. Saturday, April 27, 2024 at The Ritz-Carlton in Clayton. Please select a support level.

Presenting Sponsor: \$15,000+

Sponsorship at this level enables TWO survivors of abuse, rape and childhood sexual abuse to a participate in weekly Trauma-informed Therapy Sessions along with support groups with a specialized master's level therapist for ONE year.

- Receives the benefits of the Platinum Sponsor, plus:
- Company name exclusively in the event's title
- Opportunity to welcome guests from the podium at the event
- Feature article or Q&A on Safe Connections' website

O Platinum Sponsor: \$10,000

Sponsorship at this level will provide access for 50 middle school boys to complete our Guys Group peer leadership program. These groups have a proven track record of helping boys from age 12 to age 18 change their beliefs and behaviors to be a good influence on their peers when it comes to being inclusive and respectful of all individuals.

- Receives the benefits of the Gold Sponsor, plus:
- Top billing at the event on signage and from the podium
- Opportunity to display company banner at the event

○ Gold Sponsor: \$5,000

Sponsorship at this level will provide access for 25 middle school girls to complete our Girls Group peer leadership program. These groups have a proven track record of helping girls age 12 to age 18 understand consent, healthy relationships, and boundaries.

- Receives the benefits of the Silver Sponsor, plus:
- Company logo on printed invitation if received by February 23, 2024

Silver Sponsor: \$2,500

Sponsorship at this level enables THREE survivors of abuse, rape and childhood sexual abuse to participate in weekly Trauma-informed Therapy Sessions with a specialized master's level therapist for SIX-NINE months.

- Receives the benefits of the Bronze Sponsor, plus:
- Company logo featured on e-invitation, webpage, social media, signage and program
- Recognition announcement from the podium

O Bronze Sponsor: \$1,500

Sponsorship of this magnitude would provide access for 200 youth to participate in our co-ed Project HART healthy relationships workshop series...10 weeks of interactive activities and lessons that make a difference for a lifetime.

- Company name on e-invitation, webpage, social media, signage and program
- Publication in newsletters before and after event.
- Seating for up to 10 guests (optional benefit)

Signature	Date	
	contact	
Company name as you would like it published	email	
	phone	

Please sign below and submit by April 5, 2024 to commit to one of the sponsorship levels above.

Make check payable to *Safe Connections*. Contract may be emailed to carla@safeconnections.org. Call Carla with questions at 314.646.7500 x122. *Safe Connections is a 501(c)3 organization. EIN is 43-1077667*.



17th Annual

TOGETHER! Engaging Women Empowering Girls

The Facts

WHAT: 17th Annual Together! Engaging Women | Empowering Girls Brunch

WHY: To celebrate the wonderful women and girls in our lives and have a fun morning together!

In its 17th year, this brunch raises critical funds for Safe Connections to work to prevent and end domestic and sexual violence while helping survivors thrive. All Safe Connections services in

prevention education, 24-hour crisis intervention, counseling and support groups are free—always.

WHEN: 10 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Saturday, April 27, 2024

WHERE: The Ritz-Carlton, 100 Carondelet Plaza, Clayton, Missouri 63105

FEATURING: Speaker • Brunch • Silent Auction • Raffle • Photobooth

SPEAKER: Survivor's Story—TBD

EMCEE: Aisha Sultan, Syndicated Columnist, St. Louis Post-Dispatch

COST: \$70 adults • \$35 ages 20 and under • \$700 table sponsorships

RSVP: Contact Carla Brown by April 5, 2023 at carla@safeconnections.org or

314.646.7500 x122 • Online at safeconnections.org

QUESTIONS: For questions, please contact Events Manager, Carla Brown at carla@safeconnections.org or

314.646.7500 x122.